SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5291/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2022 in LPA No. 24/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALL INDIA PETROLEUM DEALERS ASSOCIATION (REGD) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shanth Kumar Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Amith J., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, learned counse, who is on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)