## www.ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5156-5157/2022

NORTH BENGAL PETROLEUM DEALERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Miss. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent No.3 has been received back with postal remarks "Refused". This refusal on his part constitutes deemed service, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However Mr. Parijat Sinha, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he is appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 also. He

2

seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of said respondents.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 11.8.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG