## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8002/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2022 in LPA No. 31/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

BIHAR PETROLEUM DEALERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63936/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagesh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for interim relief stands rejected.

Issue notice.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, accepts notice.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the Month of August, 2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)