SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5291/2022 ALL INDIA PETROLEUM DEALERS ASSOCIATION (REGD) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 14419/2022 (XIV) (FOR)

Date: 31-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 5291/2022

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter

contd...

affidavit but it has been notified to be defective in respect of respondent No.1. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion in respect of respondent No.4. Be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 14419/2022

Service is complete on respondent No.4. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Chitransh Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr.Amrish Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit but it has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 14.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar