SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11322/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2022 in LPA No. 30/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ALL HARYANA PETROLEUM DEALERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 185186/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA NO. 79816/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

TA NO. 89704/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

IA No. 89704/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 89705/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5156-5157/2022 (XIV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 119929/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 18916/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 8296/2024

IA No. 18916/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 119929/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 8296/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14419/2022 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 107662/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 27003/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 72183/2023

IA No. 27003/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 72183/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 107662/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5291/2022 (XIV)

IA No. 119859/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 9429/2022 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 67553/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 119961/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 75703/2023

IA No. 119961/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 67553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 75703/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8002/2022 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 63936/2022

IA No. 63936/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nagesh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Sham Sonawane, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Bojeevie Zehol, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agrawaal, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Garg, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Dr. Pabitra Pal Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Ms. Charu Sangwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General(Not Present)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (Not Present)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kr Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma-b, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Garg, Adv.

Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners state that there is some talk/discussion going on between the Oil Companies and Dealers' Association, let this matter be listed after six weeks, i.e. on 22nd October, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)